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Start Date = 8/23/2024

End Date = 8/29/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.4623 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4564 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2713 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2618 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8027 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0757 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.4204 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3242 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4989 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5331 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2912 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1928 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1928 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5986 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2955 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1928 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5531 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5613 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6051 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.6927 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3113 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.3551 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4663 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4436 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2287 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0638 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5389 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4881 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4617 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2487 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.0706 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4763 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.3837 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0638 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8805 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3478 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2313 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5613 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6051 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3439 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5613 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3613 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.4051 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.3554 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6436 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3163 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5294 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2203 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0870 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2203 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6033 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6450 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2899 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0870 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4904 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7091 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2957 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5436 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6805 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4511 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0773 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7180 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3379 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4793 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5140 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6243 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.7099 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3192 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4904 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2957 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.3812 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4232 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5070 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2189 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $2.9673 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4636 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0373 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4788 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6040 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3130 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0638 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6805 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7180 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2313 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5412 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3113 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.5309 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3274 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2957 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4442 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4113 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5815 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3315 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6436 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6831 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5257 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0638 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4858 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2185 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4858 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4801 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5613 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6051 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6264 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2479 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1819 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5889 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0511 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5613 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6051 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4113 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.4551 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5140 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3315 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5039 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2801 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0638 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3165 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5252 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4648 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3232 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0638 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5613 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6051 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2095 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5613 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2507 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0257 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5815 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.7099 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3315 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.3590 PC70301
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Publication Date = 8/22/2024

Start Date = 8/23/2024

End Date = 8/29/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7259 $3.3233 -$0.5974

Buffalo $2.9315 $3.6279 -$0.6964

Newburgh $2.7640 $3.9450 -$1.1810

Syracuse $2.8930 $3.6213 -$0.7283

Utica $2.7872 $3.6075 -$0.8203

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2177 $2.6765 -$0.4588

Syracuse Buffalo $2.3096 $2.6065 -$0.2969

Long Island $2.2390 $2.5627 -$0.3237

Newburgh $2.3044 $2.6800 -$0.3756

Syracuse $2.3096 $2.6065 -$0.2969

Utica $2.2619 $2.6291 -$0.3672

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.5214 $2.7285 -$0.2071

Soy Price $3.0945

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2177 $2.2615 $2.7873 -$0.5258

Syracuse Buffalo $2.3096 $2.3488 $2.7208 -$0.3720

Long Island $2.2390 $2.2817 $2.6792 -$0.3975

Newburgh $2.3044 $2.3438 $2.7907 -$0.4469

Syracuse $2.3096 $2.3488 $2.7208 -$0.3720

Utica $2.2619 $2.3035 $2.7423 -$0.4388

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2177 $2.3053 $2.8982 -$0.5929

Syracuse Buffalo $2.3096 $2.3880 $2.8352 -$0.4472

Long Island $2.2390 $2.3245 $2.7958 -$0.4713

Newburgh $2.3044 $2.3833 $2.9014 -$0.5181

Syracuse $2.3096 $2.3880 $2.8352 -$0.4472

Utica $2.2619 $2.3451 $2.8555 -$0.5104

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2177 $2.3930 $3.1201 -$0.7271

Syracuse Buffalo $2.3096 $2.4665 $3.0641 -$0.5976

Long Island $2.2390 $2.4101 $3.0290 -$0.6189

Newburgh $2.3044 $2.4624 $3.1229 -$0.6605

Syracuse $2.3096 $2.4665 $3.0641 -$0.5976

Utica $2.2619 $2.4284 $3.0821 -$0.6537

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.4989

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.5531

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.5389

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.4881

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.5294

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.5436

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.4511

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.0773

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.4793

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.3812

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.4232

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.5070

Oneida KERO (Heating) $2.9673

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.4636

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.0373

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.5412

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.5889

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.0511

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.5252

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.4623

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.3554

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.5257

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.3590

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.4663

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.4763

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.4788

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.5039

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.4648

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.4564

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.2618

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.5331

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.2912

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.2955

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.2287

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.4617

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.2487

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.0706

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.3478

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.3439

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.3163

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.2203

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.2203

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.2899

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.3379

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.2189

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.3130

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.3274

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.4442

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.4113

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.4858

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.2185

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.4858

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.4801

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.6264

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.2479

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.1819

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.2801

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.3165

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.3232

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.2095

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.2507

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.8027

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.4204

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.3837

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.7091

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.6040

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.5309

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.2713

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.0757

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.1928

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.1928

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.5986

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.1928

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.5613

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.6051

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.6927

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.3113

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.3551

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.4436

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.0638

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.0638

Erie 2-TW B5 $2.8805

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.2313

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.5613

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.6051

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.5613

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.3613

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.4051

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.6436

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.0870

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.6033

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.6450

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.0870

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.6805

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.7180

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.6243

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.7099

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.0638

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.6805
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.7180

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.2313

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.3113

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.5815

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.3315

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.6436

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.6831

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.0638

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.5613

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.6051

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.0257

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.5613

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.6051

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.4113

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.4551

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.3315

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.0638

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.0638

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.5613

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.6051

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.5613

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.0257

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.5815

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.7099

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.3315

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.3242

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.4904

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.2957

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.5140

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.3192

New York 2-TW B5 $2.4904

New York 2-MT B5 $2.2957

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.2957

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.5140
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